

PRODUCT DATA SHEET GRAY SURFACING AGGREGATE

PART NO. 33375SA

NOVEMBER 2021

6165 W. Detroit Street. • Chandler AZ 85226 +1 800 528 8242 • +1 602 276 0406 • FAX +1 480 961 0513 www.crafco.com

READ BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT

GENERAL

Crafco Gray Surfacing Aggregate is used as a topping for hot applied patching and pavement repair treatments in AC and PCC pavements. The Surface Dressing Aggregate provides aesthetic value to the repair as well as providing a skid resistance and surface protection.

PROPERTIES

Properties of Crafco Gray Surfacing Aggregate are as follows:

Property	Specification
Color	Gray
Moisture (%)	0.5 maximum
Sieve Analysis	
(ASTM C136, % passing) 1/4"	100
#4	50-90 %
#8	10-45 %
#16	0-10 %
#200	0-1.5 %
LA Abrasion (ASTM C131 Method A)	25% maximum

INSTALLATION

Gray Surfacing Aggregate is used as a topping to dress the surface of hot applied repair material installations. Consult the Product Data Sheet and Installation Instructions of the Crafco product that the Gray Surfacing Aggregate is being used in conjunction with for specific usage details, coverage rates, application times and temperature conditions.

PACKAGING

Crafco Gray Surfacing Aggregate is supplied in bags. Each bag contains 50 lbs. of material.

STORAGE

Bags of Gray Surfacing Aggregate must be stored in a dry location and be kept dry at all times. Wet or damp Gray Surfacing Aggregate is not acceptable for use since it may not adhere properly. Gray Surfacing Aggregate shall be thoroughly dry prior to use.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Before use, the crew should read and understand product safety information contained in the SDS, which is supplied with each shipment. The SDS describes the characteristics of the product as well as any potential health hazards and precautions for safe handling and use.

WARRANTY

Crafco, Inc. warrants that Crafco products meet applicable ASTM, AASHTO, Federal or State specifications at time of shipment. Techniques used for the preparation of pavement surfaces prior to product installation are beyond our control as are the use and application of the product; therefore, Crafco shall not be responsible for improperly applied or misused products. Remedies against Crafco as agreed, to by Crafco, are limited to replacing nonconforming product or refund (full or partial) of purchase price from Crafco, Inc. All claims for breach of this warranty must be made within three (3) months of the date of use or twelve (12) months from the date of delivery by Crafco whichever is earlier. There shall be no other warranties expressed or implied.